PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOODRISING RESOURCES LTD.	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYE PETROLEUM INC.	
Street Address:	13515 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 207	
City:	SUGARLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14094715
Patent Number:	8636905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)609-9480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4036752866

Email: melanie.schultz@hicksip.com

Correspondent Name: HICKS & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: SUITE 300, 709 MAIN STREET Address Line 4: CANMORE, CANADA T1W 2B2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: P 775 US/HA-P775US-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE SCHULTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Schultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Executed Woodrising to Skye#page1.tif

PATENT 502998816 REEL: 033852 FRAME: 0736

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **WOODRISING RESOURCES LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") a corporation having its principal place of business at **#400, 604 – 1st Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 1M7**, is the owner of United States Patent No. 8,636,905 issued January 28, 2014 from United States Patent Application No. 12/724,242, entitled "Method of Removal of Volatile Phosphates from Hydrocarbons" and the invention disclosed and claimed therein (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS by Technology Transfer Agreement dated February 11, 2014, **SKYE PETROLEUM INC.**, a corporation having its principal place of business at **13515 Southwest Freeway, Suite 207, Sugarland, Texas, United States of America, 77478**, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee") acquired the right, title and interest in and to the Patent:

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that effective February 11, 2014, it assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all rights, title and interest in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and substitutes of said Patent in the United States of America, including U.S. Patent Application No. 14/094,715 filed December 2, 2013, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

SIGNED at <u>メタルのさる ふみりょらぐ</u> this	
Signature of Witness	WOODRISING-RESOURCES LTD.
	By: Paul Smith Pesident Title:

PATENT REEL: 033852 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 09/30/2014